

ITEM NO.15 &amp; 50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 9083/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/11/2007 in WPC No. 13911/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATNAKAR CHAMPATI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9193 of 2008 - With I.A.No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP  
and with office report  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9282 of 2008 - With I.A.No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP  
and with office report  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9294 of 2008 - With I.A.No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP  
and with office report  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9309 of 2008 - With I.A.No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP  
and with office report  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9642 of 2008 - With I.A.No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP  
and with office report  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9590 of 2008 - With I.A.No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP  
and with office report  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9639 of 2008 - With I.A.No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP  
and with office report  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9860 of 2008 - With I.A.No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP  
and with office report

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.  
in CC 9193, 9309 & Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
9590:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr. P.K. Mullick,  
Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the respondents in SLP(C)Nos.....CC  
9193, 9309 and 9590 of 2008.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings shall remain stayed till further orders.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master